

Current Language	Proposed language from ACPD	Proposed language from subcommittee members	Notes	Side notes
Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee of the JJDP	Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee of the Youth Advisory Council	<p>AC.JJDP's Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee critical information and perspectives from the Community to help inform current and potential programming. The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will work closely with community-based organizations, systems-impacted youth (current and former) and their families, and relevant justice stakeholder groups (i.e. AC Youth Council), to gather critical information, expertise, and diverse perspectives, and make recommendations to support the Programming goals outlined in this document; thereby further expanding ACPD's reach into the Community.</p>	An existing contract with FLY can be leveraged and utilized to seek youth input into justice system programs, services, policies and processes.	
Language added before row 4 (below)			Erin & Vamsey additions to be considered	
<p>In consultation with the Chief of Probation, the JJDP shall immediately develop a programmatic advisory subcommittee to review programming and advise ACPD regarding a) requests for proposals to provide services to the target population or in connection with the Realignment Plan; b) proposals to provide services; c) proposed extensions, increases, or other substantive or durational amendments to contracts for services; and d) programming utilized (or proposed for use) by ACPD staff. The JJDP Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee shall include a minimum of three community members as defined by Welfare and Institutions Code Section 1995(b), and at least one of those members must be a youth member who is 24 years of age or younger. The JJDP Chair and the Chief of Probation shall develop a process for the Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee to receive, review, and advise the ACPD with respect to the items listed and any additional programmatic service items for which ACPD seeks advice or comment.</p>	<p>The Youth Advisory Council (YAC) will be used to review programming and provide recommendations to ACPD regarding programs and services to the target population or in connection with the SB 823 Plan.</p>	<p>In consultation with the Chief of Probation and Presiding Judge of the Juvenile Court, the JJDP shall immediately develop a programmatic advisory subcommittee to review programming and advise ACPD regarding a) requests for proposals to provide services to the target population or in connection with the Realignment Plan; b) proposals to provide services; c) proposed extensions, increases, or other substantive or durational amendments to contracts for services; and d) programming utilized (or proposed for use) by ACPD staff. The JJDP Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee shall be made up of the JJDP members and to the extent possible from this membership include a minimum of three community members as defined by Welfare and Institutions Code Section 1995(b), and at least one of those members must be a youth member who is 24 years of age or younger. The JJDP Chair and the Chief of Probation shall develop a process for the Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee to receive, review, and advise the ACPD with respect to the items listed and any additional programmatic service items for which ACPD seeks advice or comment.</p>	<p>NOTE: Monica Vaughan also expressed concern with the PAS reporting to the JJDP: The paragraph includes a citation from W&I Code 1995(b), but that piece of code is related to the Multiagency Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council, not the JJDP. It is unclear why the JJDP would be the ones to review proposals and advise on contracts.</p>	
<p>The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will review proposals and options for the items listed in the preceding paragraph and will advise ACPD and provide community perspective on the applicants or proposed options. The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will use the Core Competencies to make their assessments and recommendations. The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will gather information from the community and directly impacted young people and families in order to develop its recommendations.</p>	<p>The YAC will use the Core Competencies to make their assessments and recommendations. ACPD will provide the YAC with relevant program outcome/evaluation information. The YAC will also gather information from the community and directly impacted young people and families in order to develop its recommendations.</p>	<p>The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will review proposals and options for the items listed in the preceding paragraph and will advise ACPD and provide community perspective on the applicants or proposed options. The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will use the Core Competencies to make their assessments and recommendations. The Programmatic Advisory Subcommittee will gather information from the community and directly impacted young people and families in order to develop its recommendations and work closely with other relevant stakeholder and community-based groups and organizations.</p>	<p>Note: Andrea Zambrana requested that: The plan should state that as part of the Advisory SubCommittee of the JJDP that Probation will provide them with data</p>	<p>ACPDs edits in red, along with LJ's added language in green text</p>